MODEL KVA PRIMARY SECONDARY TURNS WEIGHT NOTE*
e s oc| VOLT/FREQ | VOLTAGE (DC) RATIO L The secondary terminals of this device

TDC—7323 | 400 | 800/1000Hz| 95 - 13.1 84:1 — 61:1| 435 Applications must be designed to minimize

TDC—5422 | 400 | 650/1000Hz| 95 - 13.0 68:1 — 50:1 | 435 Mv.mv. & & imr.mv. are intended as an electrical connection only.
h
(&

— 1 any forces applied to the secondary terminals,
+ N e - I ; . .
& this can be accomplished by transferring forces
_ to a structural member.
| 1
woitil o ol i 7.38 i-i-ﬂ..»....ﬁﬁw“-i-ll- —_ )t ——— mvri.iil 13.31
|_i Ty 1 COOLING REQUIREMENTS: 4 GPM @ 30°C PER CURCUIT
369 N 8 GPM TOTAL
&
Sec. Pick Up Coil — + i:niliu_nlﬂ Ll 6.66
(connected in’ series) HH H = = _ H_..——l 225 225
B 0| | - - 225 [— —| 225 [—
NOTE: - b=t === -
FOR ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC SEE mi [ |mw| Aw. I .mw. —| 225 |—
ROMAN DRAWING 5422-8. .mv. .%. _ I = i_ 113 M12-1.75 TAP x 1.125 DEEP
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POWER SUPPLY RATING DIAGRAM
SINGLE PHASE, CENTER TAP RECTIFIER
SIZE 8 RECTIFIER

WELD TIME IN CYCLES (50/60 Hz)
RECTIFIER RATING CURVE

Dbe
CURRENT
KA

NOTES:

THESE CURVES ARE BASED ON RATED
WATER FLOW OF 8 G.P.M. AND

MAXIMUM WATER IN TEMPERATURE OF 30°C

102.0

94.8

87.6

80.2

73.0

65.7

58.3

51.1

43.7

36.5

29.3

FOR APPLICATIONS ABOVE A 20% DUTY CYCLE, CONTACT

MAXIMUM WATER IN TEMPERATURE OF 30°C
RECTIFIER RATING:
7% DUTY CYCLE IS BASED ON SHORTEST TIME FROM

Transformer Rating Curve
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BEGINNING OF ONE WELD TO THE BEGINNING OF NEXT WELD. ON TIME/ON + OFF TIME.

TRANSFORMER RATING:
% DUTY CYCLE IS TOTAL "ON” TIME IN ONE MINUTE.

MANUFACTURING WEIGHT:

Rating Curve
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